Box Score Report

Andale Boys Varsity Football @ Wellington Boys Varsity Football - 9/7/2018 7:00 PM

BOX SCORE

Team 1 2 3 4 T

Andale 14 14 0 0 28

Wellington 0 0 0 0 0

SCORINGPLAYS

Team  Quarter Time Scoring Play AND WEL

Andale 1 09:00 #21 Sawyer Simon runs for 3 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #45 Jake 7 0
Engelbrecht good)

Andale 1 00:22 #21 Sawyer Simon runs for 12 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #15 14 0
Easton Hunter good)

Andale 2 03:55 #21 Sawyer Simon runs for 3 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #15 Easton 21 0
Hunter good)

Andale 2 00:06 #12 Ethan Baalmann pass complete to #43 Mason Fairchild for 15 yards. 28 0

Touchdown! (Point after kick by #15 Easton Hunter good)




TEAM STAT COMPARISON

Total Offense
Number of Plays
Yards per Play
Passing
Completions - Attempts
Yards per Pass
Touchdowns - Interceptions
Rushing
Rushing Attempts
Yards per Rush
Receiving
Receiving Completions
Yards per Catch
Penalties - Yards
Turnovers
Fumbles - Lost
Interceptions Thrown
Punting Attempts - Average Distance
Defensive Sacks - Yards
Time of Possession
Downs
First Downs
First Downs - Rushing
First Downs - Passing
First Downs - Penalties
Third Down Conversions/Attempts

Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts

Andale
347

64

5.4

144

203
45
4.5

144

00:22:06

19
11
5
3
7/18 (38.9%)

3/3 (100.0%)

Wellington
89
43
21

52

37
27
1.4

52

00:25:54

1
115 (6.7%)

0/2 (0.0%)

PASSING - ANDALE

PASSING - WELLINGTON

Name Cmp Att Yds TD Int
12 Ethan 8 15 115 1 0
Baalmann

15 1 4 29 0 0
Easton

Hunter

Name Cmp Att
16 4 16
Michael

Ledbetter

Yds TD

52 0

Int




RUSHING - ANDALE

RUSHING - WELLINGTON

Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD
21 Sawyer 22 100 45 3 13 Grey 16 41 2.6 0
Simon Hatfield
34 Mac 10 39 3.9 0 16 11 -4 -0.4 0
Brand Michael

Ledbetter
14 Noah 1 27 27.0 0
Meyer
2 Cole 1 13 13.0 0
Landers
12 Ethan 6 12 2.0 0
Baalmann
43 Mason 1 10 10.0 0
Fairchild
15 Easton 2 2 1.0 0
Hunter
56 Ethan 1 0 0.0 0
Shackelford
29 Adam 1 0 0.0 0
Gorges
RECHVING - ANDALE RECHVING - WELLINGTON
Name Rec Yds Avg TD Name Rec Yds Avg TD
43 3 116 38.7 1 7 Silas 2 28 14.0 0
Mason Popplewell
Fairchild

3 De'Andre 2 24 12.0 0
34 Mac 1 29 29.0 0 Washington
Brand
4 Scotti 1 5 5.0 0
Easter
21 3 -2 -0.7 0
Sawyer
Simon
15 1 -4 -4.0 0
Easton
Hunter
DEFENSE - ANDALE
Name Tkl Solo Ast Sack TFL Int
4 Scotti 00 O 0 0.0 0.0 1

Easter




DEFENSE - WELLINGTON

Name Tkl Solo Ast Sack TFL Int
34 issac hilt 75 7 1 0.0 00 O
84 chi barton 6.0 6 0 0.0 00 O
56 travese 55 4 3 0.0 1.0 0
love
2 Caleb 40 3 2 0.0 10 O
Reichenberger
5 Zane 35 3 1 0.0 00 O
Cornejo
12 Zander 30 3 0 0.0 00 O
Vargas
3 De'Andre 30 3 0 0.0 10 O
Washington
52 kanden 20 2 0 0.0 00 O
young
1 Jack Nuss 20 2 0 0.0 00 O
51 julian 1.5 1 1 0.0 10 O
burden
7 Silas 1.0 1 0 0.0 10 O
Popplewell
57 kenny 1.0 1 0 0.0 00 O
fehrman

KICKING - ANDALE KICKING - WELLINGTON

Name FG FGA XP Pts Name FG FGA XP Pts

15 Easton 0 0 3 3

Hunter

45 Jake 0 0 1 1

Engelbrecht

PUNTING - ANDALE PUNTING - WELLINGTON

Name Num Yds Avg 120 Name Num Yds Avg 120

15 7 280 40.0 3 33 9 318 35.3 2

Easton trayson

Hunter probst

PUNT RETURNS - ANDALE

Name Att Yds Avg TD

21 1 9 9.0 0

Sawyer

Simon

Team 6 0 0.0 0




PUNT RETURNS - WELLINGTON

Name Att Yds Avg TD
1 Jack 3 37 12.3 0
Nuss
Team & 0 0.0 0
16 1 0 0.0 0
Michael
Ledbetter
KICKOFF RETURNS - ANDALE KICKOFF RETURNS - WELLINGTON
Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD
4 Scotti 1 8 8.0 0 13 Grey 2 47 23.5 0
Easter Hatfield
1 Jack 1 44 44.0 0
Nuss
6 RJCIift 1 31 31.0 0
5 Zane 1 10 10.0 0

Cornejo
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