BOX SCORE						
Team	1	2	3	4	Т	
Andale	14	14	0	0	28	
Wellington	0	0	0	0	0	

SCORING	SCORING PLAYS								
Team	Quarter	Time	Scoring Play	AND	WEL				
Andale	1	09:00	#21 Sawyer Simon runs for 3 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #45 Jake Engelbrecht good)	7	0				
Andale	1	00:22	#21 Sawyer Simon runs for 12 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #15 Easton Hunter good)	14	0				
Andale	2	03:55	#21 Sawyer Simon runs for 3 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #15 Easton Hunter good)	21	0				
Andale	2	00:06	#12 Ethan Baalmann pass complete to #43 Mason Fairchild for 15 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #15 Easton Hunter good)	28	0				

TEAM STAT COMPARISON						
	Andale	Wellington				
Total Offense	347	89				
Number of Plays	64	43				
Yards per Play	5.4	2.1				
Passing	144	52				
Completions - Attempts	9 - 19	4 - 16				
Yards per Pass	16.0	13.0				
Touchdowns - Interceptions	1 - 0	0 - 1				
Rushing	203	37				
Rushing Attempts	45	27				
Yards per Rush	4.5	1.4				
Receiving	144	52				
Receiving Completions	9	4				
Yards per Catch	16.0	13.0				
Penalties - Yards	4 - 50	8 - 55				
Turnovers	0	1				
Fumbles - Lost	0 - 0	1 - 0				
Interceptions Thrown	0	1				
Punting Attempts - Average Distance	7 - 40.0	9 - 35.3				
Defensive Sacks - Yards	0 - 0	0 - 0				
Time of Possession	00:22:06	00:25:54				
Downs						
First Downs	19	5				
First Downs - Rushing	11	3				
First Downs - Passing	5	1				
First Downs - Penalties	3	1				
Third Down Conversions/Attempts	7/18 (38.9%)	1/15 (6.7%)				
Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts	3/3 (100.0%)	0/2 (0.0%)				

PASSING-A	PASSING-ANDALE						
Name	Стр	Att	Yds	TD	Int		
12 Ethan Baalmann	8	15	115	1	0		
15 Easton Hunter	1	4	29	0	0		

PASSING-WELLINGTON						
Name	Стр	Att	Yds	TD	Int	
16 Michael Ledbetter	4	16	52	0	1	

RUSHING- ANDALE					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD	
21 Sawyer Simon	22	100	4.5	3	
34 Mac Brand	10	39	3.9	0	
14 Noah Meyer	1	27	27.0	0	
2 Cole Landers	1	13	13.0	0	
12 Ethan Baalmann	6	12	2.0	0	
43 Mason Fairchild	1	10	10.0	0	
15 Easton Hunter	2	2	1.0	0	
56 Ethan Shackelford	1	0	0.0	0	
29 Adam Gorges	1	0	0.0	0	

RUSHING - WELLINGTON						
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD		
13 Grey Hatfield	16	41	2.6	0		
16 Michael Ledbetter	11	-4	-0.4	0		

RECEIVING-	RECEIVING - ANDALE					
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD		
43 Mason Fairchild	3	116	38.7	1		
34 Mac Brand	1	29	29.0	0		
4 Scotti Easter	1	5	5.0	0		
21 Sawyer Simon	3	-2	-0.7	0		
15 Easton Hunter	1	-4	-4.0	0		

RECEIVING- WELLINGTON						
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD		
7 Silas Popplewell	2	28	14.0	0		
3 De'Andre Washington	2	24	12.0	0		

DEFENSE - ANDALE							
Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int	
4 Scotti Easter	0.0	0	0	0.0	0.0	1	

DEFENSE - WELLII	DEFENSE - WELLINGTON						
Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int	
34 issac hilt	7.5	7	1	0.0	0.0	0	
84 chi barton	6.0	6	0	0.0	0.0	0	
56 travese love	5.5	4	3	0.0	1.0	0	
2 Caleb Reichenberger	4.0	3	2	0.0	1.0	0	
5 Zane Cornejo	3.5	3	1	0.0	0.0	0	
12 Zander Vargas	3.0	3	0	0.0	0.0	0	
3 De'Andre Washington	3.0	3	0	0.0	1.0	0	
52 kanden young	2.0	2	0	0.0	0.0	0	
1 Jack Nuss	2.0	2	0	0.0	0.0	0	
51 julian burden	1.5	1	1	0.0	1.0	0	
7 Silas Popplewell	1.0	1	0	0.0	1.0	0	
57 kenny fehrman	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0	

KICKING-ANDALE						
Name	FG	FGA	XP	Pts		
15 Easton Hunter	0	0	3	3		
45 Jake Engelbrecht	0	0	1	1		

KICKING-WELLINGTON					
Name	FG	FGA	XP	Pts	

PUNTING-ANDALE				
Name	Num	Yds	Avg	120
15 Easton Hunter	7	280	40.0	3

PUNTING-WELLINGTON				
Name	Num	Yds	Avg	120
33 trayson probst	9	318	35.3	2

PUNT RETURNS - ANDALE				
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD
21 Sawyer Simon	1	9	9.0	0
Team	6	0	0.0	0

PUNT RETURNS - WELLINGTON				
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD
1 Jack Nuss	3	37	12.3	0
Team	3	0	0.0	0
16 Michael Ledbetter	1	0	0.0	0

KICKOFF RETURNS - ANDALE				
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD
4 Scotti Easter	1	8	8.0	0

KICKOFF RETURNS - WELLINGTON				
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD
13 Grey Hatfield	2	47	23.5	0
1 Jack Nuss	1	44	44.0	0
6 RJ Clift	1	31	31.0	0
5 Zane Cornejo	1	10	10.0	0